

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2021-117(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>				
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	5,377.76		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(1)	3.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	32,938.54	98,815.62		
Part C			<b><i>Earthwork</i></b>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction (Flooring)	6,356.51	6,356.51		
803(1)a	34.68	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	120.22	4,169.27		
803(3)	34.68	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	3,652.93		
Part D			<b><i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i></b>				
900(1)c2	8.67	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Footing and Slab on Fill Restoration)	7,010.82	60,783.79		
900(1)	10.61	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Tie Beam, Column and Beam)	7,871.48	83,500.65		
902(1)	3,339.98	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	273,599.19		
903(2)	68.18	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.57	90,448.28		
Part E			<b><i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i></b>				
1013(2)c	34.40	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	351.74	12,099.77		
1014	324.80	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Rib Type Curve Roof)	789.20	256,332.29		
1017	1.00	l.s.	50mm to 100mm Roof Drain	14,868.20	14,868.20		
1032(1)c	362.08	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	457.29	165,574.62		
1047(1)a	2,510.14	kg.	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	95.68	240,178.73		
1047(2)c	1,175.13	kg.	Structural Steel (Purlins)	86.53	101,680.37		
1047(3)a	48.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor Bolts)	196.97	9,454.62		
1047(3)b	6.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	1,169.33	7,016.00		
1047(5)	117.72	kg.	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	93.80	11,041.90		
			<b><i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i></b>		1,453,855.58		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**Purpose:** Construction of Multi-Purpose Center  
**Place of Delivery:** Brgy. Sta. Justa, Tibiao, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name**